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Businessman gets five months 10 July 2015
for bribery over bank remittance

A businessman, who was charged by the ICAC, was today (Friday) sentenced to five months’
imprisonment at the Eastern Magistracy for offering a bribe to an officer of a bank to facilitate the
deposit of a remittance.

Teo Eng-bock, 75, director and shareholder of Gold Power Enterprises Holdings Inc. (Gold Power),
was earlier found guilty of one count of offering an advantage to an agent, contrary to Section 9(2)(a)
of the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance.

In sentencing, Magistrate Mr Chu Chung-keung said the court attached importance to this serious
bribery case.

The court heard that at the material time, the defendant was the director and shareholder of Gold
Power. He was also the sole authorised signatory of a bank account that Gold Power opened at the
Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation (HSBC).

On May 28 last year, the defendant visited the business centre of the HSBC Head Office in Central.
He was received by an assistant vice president of HSBC in her office.

The defendant told the assistant vice president that he expected to receive a remittance of a
substantial amount in the account of Gold Power, and that 75 per cent of the remittance would be
withdrawn.

The court heard that the defendant undertook to give the assistant vice president a share of the
remaining 25 per cent of the remittance if she agreed to offer assistance in facilitating the deposit.

The defendant also showed the assistant vice president a copy of a document that the value of a
contract was 18 billion euros, and the defendant was a receiver entitling to four per cent of the
contractual value. The assistant vice president declined the offer, the court was told.

HSBC had rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation.

The prosecution was today represented by prosecuting counsel Stephen Fong, assisted by ICAC
officer Chong Kwok-sum.

Back to Index

http://www.icac.org.hk/en/pr/index_uid_1711.htmI[14-Jul-2015 14:48:46]


http://www.icac.org.hk/en/pr/index.html

EEHE AR E - BB - 7 Ao ME A TRESRA T IR B I 8
|

B AFLEITHEIR{TIE SN A (E 2015%7810H
=

—HBAATHE-BRTHEES  LABEGEA—ZFER  #ERBRAZHE - #E5SH (E9L) £EREH
HERBAROER -

5REER - +A5% - Gold Power Enterprises Holdings Inc. ( Gold Power ) E£5% KR - EA1#HE
E—IEERBARENZERZMI - ER (BILEEIEA) 5E9(2)(a)E -

FHERGBRAMNBE - AATENEBRE ZE+HER -

RIBFZEE  WERFRRER Gold Power WESRKR - tNEZ AT EEE LSELZRT (EE)
FIRTPONE—REZEA -

WEREEARA_T/\BREPRESR/TR/NEFL - ZIRIT-ZEERBHEEM A ZEHTH

=

WEEBERIBHEFR - thFEHAEE Gold Power FIF ORI —SEEER - MZERNBES Zt T
hEBS IR -

RIBE2EE  WEEGE  UERARRRRMEY -  LEBBEREARO  EBERBRTFTELZ
_tThSBEPN Mo B TENIERIAH -

WEXDPERBEH LR —OXENER - BREXGER—HEE—B/\TRERTHNE - MESE
BWRANTERZENEENE 2N - BNERIBRBERSIRE -

EEERZEREXTHEREZAEED -
ELSHBRARMDEEARLE - WHEEASHRBEREGH -

iR B i

http://www.icac.org.hk/tc/pr/index_uid_1711.html[14-Jul-2015 14:49:08]


http://www.icac.org.hk/tc/pr/index.html

	www.icac.org.hk
	Hong Kong ICAC - Press Releases - Businessman gets five months for bribery over bank remittance
	香港廉政公署 - 新聞公佈 - 商人就匯款行賄銀行職員判囚五個月


